Title: Trenchless Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer Main Using Cured in Place Pipe at Various Locations in Antioch, CA (P.W. 684-2) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. February 23, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SECOND REVISION OF SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

		10			24/100
Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	LS	1	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	LS	1	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 10,000,00	\$ 10,000.00
3.	LS	1	Sewer Flow Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 20,000.	\$ 20,000,00
4.	LF	10,700	Cleaning 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$2.00	\$ 21,400,00
5.	LF	6,900	Cleaning 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,800.00
6.	LF	1,900	Cleaning 10-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 7.00	3,810,00
7.	LF	130	Cleaning 12-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 5.00	5 (50.00
8.	LF	2,300	Cleaning 15-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 4.00 \$	9,200,00
9.	LF	700	Cleaning 18-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 4.00 s	2,800.00
10.	LF		Cleaning 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 8.00 \$	11,200,00

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
11.	LF	110	Cleaning 24-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00
12.	EΑ	4	Spot Repairs of Existing Sanitary Sewer Mains, complete in place for the unit price per each	REMOVED	FROM BID
13.	EA	4	Removal of Protruding Service Lateral Taps, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200,00
14.	LF	10,700	Rehabilitation of 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 25.00	\$ 767,500.00
15.	LF	6,900	Rehabilitation of 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 25. ⁰⁰	\$ 172,500.00
16.	LF	1,900	Rehabilitation of 10-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 30,00	\$ 57,000,00
17.	LF -	130	Rehabilitation of 12-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 70.°°	\$ 9,100,00
18.	LF	2,300	Rehabilitation of 15-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot		\$ 119,600.0°
19.	LF	700	Rehabilitation of 18-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00
20.	LF	1,400	Rehabilitation of 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 80.00	\$ 117,000.00
21.	LF	110	Rehabilitation of 24-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	17000	\$ 18,700.00
22.	EA		Reinstatement of Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals, complete in place for the unit price per each	30.00	14,40,00

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
23.	EA	12	Installation of New 48-inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 216,000,00
24.	LS	1	Pavement Markings, Stripes, Pavement Markers and Curb Paint, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 100.00	100.00

TOTAL BID PRICE

\$ 1,142,240,00

TOTAL BID PRICE: One million one hundred Sorty sorrow Housel and Seventy dollars (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Southwest Pipeline and Trenchless Corp.

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Piperin Long.	964028	1000000 485	Escondido, GA	Manholes 187.
2.				
3.	2			
4.		-		
5.		, ,		
6.	_	,		
7.	=			
8.				
9.	*			
10.			\	,
11.				
12.	-			
13.		9	4	
14.				
15.				

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Trenchless Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer Main Using Cured in Place Pipe at Various Locations in Antioch, CA (P.W. 684-2) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. February 23, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SECOND REVISION OF SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
, 1.	ĻS	1	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	§ 33,018.00	\$ 33,018.00
2.	LS	1	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 50,037.00	\$ 50,037.00
3,	LS	1	Sewer Flow Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 20,663.00	\$ 20,663.00
4.	LF	10,700	Cleaning 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,100.00
б,	ĻF	6,900	Cleaning 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,700.00
6.	LF	1,900	Cleaning 10-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,700.00
7.	LF	130	Cleaning 12-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00
8.	LF	2,300	Cleaning 15-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00
9.	LF	700	Cleaning 18-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00
10.	LF.	1,400	Cleaning 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	antity Description	U	nit Price	Extended Amount
11.	LF	110	Cleaning 24-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	4.00 \$	440.00
12.,	EΑ	4	Spot Repairs of Existing Sanitary Sewer Mains, complete in place for the unit price per each	RE	MOVED FR	OM BID
13.	EA	4	Removal of Protruding Service Lateral Taps, complete in place for the unit price per each	. \$	600.00 _{\$}	2,400.00
14.	LF	10,700	Rehabilitation of 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$	27.00 \$	288,900.00
15.	LF	6,900	Rehabilitation of 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	23.00 \$	158,700.00
16.	LF	1,900	Rehabilitation of 10-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	30.00 \$	57,000.00
17.	ĹF	130	Rehabilitation of 12-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	89.00 \$	11,570.00
18.	LF	2,300	Rehabilitation of 15-inch Diameter Sanifary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	<u> </u>		147,200.00
19,	LF	700	Rehabilitation of 18-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	85.00 \$	59,500.00
20,	LF	1,400	Rehabilitation of 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot		92.00 _{\$}	128,800.00
21.	LF	110	Rehabilitation of 24-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$\$	219.00 \$	24,090.00
22.	EA	483	Reinstatement of Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals, complete in place for the unit price per each	<u>Φ</u> \$	123.00 \$	59,409.00

Item No,	Unit	Quantity	Description Unit Price		Extended Amount
23.	EA	12	Installation of New 48-inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 29,179.00 _{\$}	350,148.00
24.	LŞ	1	Pavement Markings, Stripes, Pavement Markers and Curb Paint, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 1,750.00 \$	1,750.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 1,467,115.0	00

TOTAL BID PRICE: One million, four hundred sixty-seven thousand, one hundred fifteen and 00/100 dollars (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Whittney Schulte, Contracting & Attesting Officer

Insituform Technologies, LLC

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF! PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Pro-Pipe Inc.	761395	1000000081	Martinez, CA	Clean & CCTV, 5%
2. JMB Construction	715324	1000002551	San Francisco, CA	Excavation, 24%
3.				
4.			o.	
5.		•		
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
13.				
14.				
15.	,		,	

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Trenchless Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer Main Using Cured in Place Pipe at Various Locations in Antioch, CA (P.W. 684-2) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. February 23, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SECOND REVISION OF SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

ltem No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	LS	1,	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000
2.	LS	1	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000
3.	LS	1	Sewer Flow Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$55,000	\$ 55,000
4.	LF	10,700	Cleaning 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 8	\$ 32,100
5.	LF	6,900	Cleaning 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3	\$ 20,700
6.	LF	1,900	Cleaning 10-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3	\$ 5,700
7.	LF	130	Cleaning 12-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 4	\$ 520
8.	LF	2,300	Cleaning 15-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 4	\$ 9,200
9.	LF	700	Cleaning 18-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 5	\$ 3500_
10.	LF		Cleaning 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 6	\$ 8400

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
11.	LF	110	Cleaning 24-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 20	\$ 2200
12.	EΑ	4	Spot-Repairs of Existing-Sanitary Sewer-Mains, complete in place for the unit price per each	REMOVED F	ROM BID
13.	EA	4	Removal of Protruding Service Lateral Taps, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$1500	\$ 6000
14.	LF	10,700	Rehabilitation of 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the lump sum price		\$ 374,50
15.	LF	6,900	Rehabilitation of 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot		\$ 241,500
16.	LF	1,900	Rehabilitation of 10-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot		\$ 76,000
17.	LF	130	Rehabilitation of 12-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot		\$ 13,000
18.	LF	2,300	Rehabilitation of 15-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 65	149,500
19,	LF	700	Rehabilitation of 18-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 55	38,560
20.	LF	1,400	Rehabilitation of 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 70 \$	98,000
21.	LF	110	Rehabilitation of 24-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 220 \$	24,200
22.	EA		Reinstatement of Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 170 \$	B2,110

ltem No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
23.	EA	12	Installation of New 48-inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$15000	\$ 180,000
24.	LS	1	Pavement Markings, Stripes, Pavement Markers and Curb Paint, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 15000	\$ 15,000
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 1,530	0,630

TOTAL BID PRICE: ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THIMY THOMAND SIX HUNDRED THINGS.

(Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Kerex Engineering, Inc.

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1 Christian Lining.	933224	1000008284	Fraheld, CA.	LINING).
2.		* 5		
3.				
4.				
5.			,	THE STATE OF THE S
6.				
7.	9			
8.				
9.			,	-
10.				
11.	-			
12.				
13.		-		
14.		5		
15.				

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS